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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

14

HASSAN BUKHARI

ALI MANSOOR

YASIR JAMAL

NAZAHAT PASHA

NADIA IRSHAD

KIRAN SARFRAZ (Selected again

SARAH ALEEMI (Selected agains

UMAMA SAEED (Selected against

SADIA ANJUM (Selected against

SYED MASOOD IQBAL

SALIH MANSOOR

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD JAMAL

HAZOOR BUX PASHA

IRSHAD-UL-HAQ

SARFRAZ AHMAD MALIK

DR.ABDUL ALEEM CHAUDHRY

MUHAMMAD SAEED

GHULAM MUHAMMAD ANJUM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

14100046

14100037

14100031

14100001

14100055

14100004

14100075

14100032

14100026

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

MULTAN

JHANG

LAHORE

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

MULTAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SENIOR REGISTRAR RADIOLOGY (CLINICAL SPECIALITY)    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

9 Case #  10D2018

8

10

11

12

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN ASGHAR

SMEERA SIDDIQUE

KHOALA RIAZ

FAISAL NADEEM KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

CH MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

RIAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD HANIF KHAN

1

2

3

4

14100064

14100052

14100057

14100040

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

GUJRAT

OKARA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SENIOR REGISTRAR RADIOLOGY (CLINICAL SPECIALITY)    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

9 Case #  10D2018

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RIFFAT RAJA

HIRA BUSHRA

ANAM ZAHOOR

MAHWASH SHOAIB

MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKHTER

IRFAN SHABBIR

FAISAL MEHMOOD

AASMA ASHRAF

HUMA IQBAL

NAIMA MUJAHID

SAHAR JAVED

AMNA IRAM

ARSHAD MAHMOOD KIANI

CH. ABDUL GHAFFAR

ZAHOOR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB RANDHAWA

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

GHULAM SHABBIR TAHIR

SHEIKH KHALID MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD IQBAL MIRZA

MUJAHID HUSSAIN

JAVED SALEEM

KHAWAJA ARIF MAHMOOD

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

14100009

14100029

14100060

14100012

14100010

14100061

14100068

14100076

14100014

14100022

14100005

14100033

JHELUM

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

FAISALABAD

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

MULTAN

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SENIOR REGISTRAR RADIOLOGY (CLINICAL SPECIALITY)    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

9 Case #  10D2018

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

MIAN WAHEED AHMAD

RUKHSANA NASIM

MARIA AFZAL BODLA

ESHA HABIB BUTT

AMNA TARIQ

ASRA YASIN

MUHAMMAD ASIF RAFIQUE

MAHGUL MUMTAZ BUTT

WAJEEHA AKBAR

NEELAM MALIK

SANA REHMAN

AREEJ UMBER KHAN

NAZEER AHMAD

RANA ABDUR RAHMAN

MUHAMMAD AFZAL BODLA

HABIB-UR-REHMAN BUTT

MUHAMMAD TARIQ FAROOQ

DOCTOR GHULAM YASIN

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE JEWED

MUMTAZ AHMED BUTT

AKBAR MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD SAFDAR

PERVAIZ UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD YOUNIS

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

14100041

14100003

14100066

14100036

14100018

14100030

14100016

14100062

14100063

14100020

14100053

14100054

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

MULTAN

BHAKKAR

T.T. SINGH

LODHRAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name
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Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SENIOR REGISTRAR RADIOLOGY (CLINICAL SPECIALITY)    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

9 Case #  10D2018

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

BUSHRA MAQSOOD

SADIA ALI

MUHAMMAD KALEEM

NYLA BATOOL

TANZEELA AKRAM

AWAIS AHMED

MUHAMMAD RAFI ABBAS

MOMANA TARIQ

ATTKA MARYAM

FAIZA WASEEM

AISHA ASGHAR

ANIQUA SALEEM

MAQSOOD HAYAT GOHAR

MUBARIK ALI

MUHAMMAD MUSA

ABDUL GHAFOOR

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

GULZAR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

TARIQ BUTT

MUHAMMAD AHMAD SAJID

KHALID WASEEM AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

QAISAR SALEEM

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

14100025

14100013

14100017

14100024

14100043

14100006

14100051

14100047

14100058

14100028

14100050

14100023

LAHORE

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

ATTOCK

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD

SAHIWAL

SIALKOT

LAHORE

MULTAN

KHANEWAL

MIANWALI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 5 of 6

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SENIOR REGISTRAR RADIOLOGY (CLINICAL SPECIALITY)    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

9 Case #  10D2018

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

MUHAMMAD MUBASHER ALI NASIR

HASAN ALI

SAFIA ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD NAUMAN MALIK

SIDRA AFZAL

BUSHRA RIAZ

ZONAIRA SHABBIR

KHURRUM EJAZ

SANA AKHTAR

SABA AKRAM

MUHAMMAD ALI NASIR

RAUF AHMAD SHEIKH

MIAN MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

GHULAM MUHAMMAD AWAN

MUHAMMAD AFZAL MIRZA

RIAZ MUHAMMAD

SHABBIR AHMED

EJAZ UL HAQUE

RANA AKHTAR RAZA AHMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD AKRAM BAIG

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

14100048

14100027

14100021

14100056

14100007

14100002

14100008

14100011

14100069

14100059

OKARA

LAYYAH

D.G. KHAN

MIANWALI

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

OKARA

LAHORE

JHELUM

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

RAKHSHANDA JABBAR
ABDUL JABBAR

1 14100019 LAHORE FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SENIOR REGISTRAR RADIOLOGY (CLINICAL SPECIALITY)    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

9 Case #  10D2018

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


