MERIT LIST

Post : <u>SENIOR REGISTRAR RADIOLOGY (CLINICAL SPECIALITY)</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ <u>Sr.</u> Application Merit Candidate's Name/ Domicile Status Minorities etc. No. No. No. Father's Name 1 14100046 1 HASSAN BUKHARI FAISALABAD RECOMMENDED OPEN MERIT SYED MASOOD IQBAL 2 14100037 2 ALI MANSOOR LAHORE RECOMMENDED OPEN MERIT SALIH MANSOOR 3 14100031 3 YASIR JAMAL SAHIWAL RECOMMENDED OPEN MERIT MUHAMMAD ARSHAD JAMAL 14100001 RECOMMENDED 4 4 NAZAHAT PASHA MULTAN OPEN MERIT HAZOOR BUX PASHA 5 14100055 5 NADIA IRSHAD JHANG RECOMMENDED OPEN MERIT IRSHAD-UL-HAO б 14100004 б KIRAN SARFRAZ (Selected agair LAHORE RECOMMENDED WOMEN QUOTA SARFRAZ AHMAD MALIK 7 14100075 7 SARAH ALEEMI (Selected again: LAHORE RECOMMENDED WOMEN QUOTA DR.ABDUL ALEEM CHAUDHRY 14100032 8 9 UMAMA SAEED (Selected against BAHAWALPUR RECOMMENDED SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA MUHAMMAD SAEED 9 14100026 14 SADIA ANJUM (Selected against MULTAN RECOMMENDED SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA GHULAM MUHAMMAD ANJUM

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

1	14100064	8	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	SAHIWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	14100052	10	SMEERA SIDDIQUE CH MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	14100057	11	KHOALA RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD	GUJRAT	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	14100040	12	FAISAL NADEEM KHAN MUHAMMAD HANIF KHAN	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMENDED

Case # 10D2018

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>SENIOR REGISTRAR RADIOLOGY (CLINICAL SPECIALITY)</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
5	14100009	13	RIFFAT RAJA ARSHAD MAHMOOD KIANI	JHELUM	NOT RECOMME	INDED
6	14100029	15	HIRA BUSHRA CH. ABDUL GHAFFAR	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	INDED
7	14100060	16	ANAM ZAHOOR ZAHOOR AHMAD	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	INDED
8	14100012	17	MAHWASH SHOAIB MUHAMMAD SHOAIB RANDHAWA	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	INDED
9	14100010	18	MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKHTER MUHAMMAD ASLAM	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	INDED
10	14100061	19	IRFAN SHABBIR GHULAM SHABBIR TAHIR	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	INDED
11	14100068	20	FAISAL MEHMOOD SHEIKH KHALID MEHMOOD	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMME	INDED
12	14100076	21	AASMA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	INDED
13	14100014	22	HUMA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL MIRZA	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	INDED
14	14100022	23	NAIMA MUJAHID MUJAHID HUSSAIN	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	INDED
15	14100005	24	SAHAR JAVED JAVED SALEEM	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	INDED
16	14100033	25	AMNA IRAM KHAWAJA ARIF MAHMOOD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	INDED

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>SENIOR REGISTRAR RADIOLOGY (CLINICAL SPECIALITY)</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
17	14100041	26	MIAN WAHEED AHMAD NAZEER AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
18	14100003	27	RUKHSANA NASIM RANA ABDUR RAHMAN	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
19	14100066	28	MARIA AFZAL BODLA MUHAMMAD AFZAL BODLA	MULTAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
20	14100036	29	ESHA HABIB BUTT HABIB-UR-REHMAN BUTT	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
21	14100018	30	AMNA TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ FAROOQ	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
22	14100030	31	ASRA YASIN DOCTOR GHULAM YASIN	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
23	14100016	32	MUHAMMAD ASIF RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE JEWED	MULTAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
24	14100062	33	MAHGUL MUMTAZ BUTT MUMTAZ AHMED BUTT	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
25	14100063	34	WAJEEHA AKBAR AKBAR MUSTAFA	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
26	14100020	35	NEELAM MALIK MUHAMMAD SAFDAR	MULTAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
27	14100053	36	SANA REHMAN PERVAIZ UR REHMAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
28	14100054	37	AREEJ UMBER KHAN MUHAMMAD YOUNIS	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>SENIOR REGISTRAR RADIOLOGY (CLINICAL SPECIALITY)</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
29	14100025	38	BUSHRA MAQSOOD MAQSOOD HAYAT GOHAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
30	14100013	39	SADIA ALI MUBARIK ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
31	14100017	40	MUHAMMAD KALEEM MUHAMMAD MUSA	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
32	14100024	41	NYLA BATOOL ABDUL GHAFOOR	ATTOCK	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
33	14100043	42	TANZEELA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
34	14100006	43	AWAIS AHMED GULZAR MUHAMMAD	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
35	14100051	44	MUHAMMAD RAFI ABBAS MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
36	14100047	45	MOMANA TARIQ TARIQ BUTT	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
37	14100058	46	ATTKA MARYAM MUHAMMAD AHMAD SAJID	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
38	14100028	47	FAIZA WASEEM KHALID WASEEM AHMAD	MULTAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
39	14100050	48	AISHA ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
40	14100023	49	ANIQUA SALEEM QAISAR SALEEM	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>SENIOR REGISTRAR RADIOLOGY (CLINICAL SPECIALITY)</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
41	14100048	50	MUHAMMAD MUBASHER ALI NASIR MUHAMMAD ALI NASIR	OKARA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
42	14100027	51	HASAN ALI RAUF AHMAD SHEIKH	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
43	14100021	52	SAFIA ASHRAF MIAN MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
44	14100056	53	MUHAMMAD NAUMAN MALIK GHULAM MUHAMMAD AWAN	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
45	14100007	54	SIDRA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL MIRZA	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
46	14100002	55	BUSHRA RIAZ RIAZ MUHAMMAD	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
47	14100008	56	ZONAIRA SHABBIR SHABBIR AHMED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
48	14100011	57	KHURRUM EJAZ EJAZ UL HAQUE	OKARA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
49	14100069	58	SANA AKHTAR RANA AKHTAR RAZA AHMAD KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
50	14100059	59	SABA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM BAIG	JHELUM	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	14100019	RAKHSHANDA JABBAR	LAHORE	FAIL				
	ABDUL JABBAR							

MERIT LIST

Post : <u>SENIOR REGISTRAR RADIOLOGY (CLINICAL SPECIALITY)</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 10D2018

	<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	Status	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
--	-------------------	--------------------	----------------------------	---	----------	--------	---

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.